
RESULTADO FINAL PEDAL DO MILHO
                            3ª PEDAL DO MILHO
                        BICUDA PEQUENA - MACAÉ / RJ
                                17/08/2025

********** RELATORIO DE RESULTADOS  3ª PEDAL DO MILHO - BICUDA PEQUENA MACAÉ/RJ    ******

                        ********** PNE  **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  942 PARM  OCIONIO  DA SILVA SANTOS       MTB CARAPEBUS        1:23:26         28.8 
    2  938 PARM  MAXIMILIANO  BARCELOS          MTB CARAPEBUS        1:44:27   21:01 23.0 

                   ********** ELITE FEMININO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  723 ELIF  MARIA EDUARDA  ANDRADE         TERESóPOLIS RJ       2:20:42         17.1 
    2  721 ELIF  CINTIA  DE ALMEIDA DA COSTA    ROCHA SPORTS         2:45:40   24:59 14.5 

           ********** MASTER 30-39-FEMININO-A **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  171 3039F ALINI  PORTELA SILVA           WOLFTREINAMENTOESPEC 2:12:33         18.1 
    2  712 3039F ELIZABETH  CHAGAS DA SILVA TEI M2R                  2:17:52    5:19 17.4 
    3  713 3039F VANESSA  RAMALHO PAULA         PRIMEBIKE            2:32:41   20:08 15.7 

               ********** MASTER 40-49-FEMININO-B **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  715 4049F DAIANA  MARTINS                IBS FRIBURGO/ BREDER 2:02:10         19.6 
    2  718 4049F GIRLEY  MARIA                  DOM FABRICIO SPORTS  2:26:31   24:22 16.4 
    3  716 4049F EMANUELE MENDONÇA  CESAR CORDE RAFAEL BIKE ELÉTRICA 2:30:14   28:05 16.0 
    4  714 4049F CLáUDIA MáRCIA PEREIRA MOSER   RAFAEL BIKE ELéTRICA 2:32:41   30:32 15.7 

               ********** MASTER 50-99-FEMININO-C **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  720 5099F ALESSANDRA  COUTO DE ALMEIDA B LAGOS RACING         2:28:35         16.2 

                     ********** PESO PESADO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
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RESULTADO FINAL PEDAL DO MILHO
    1  952 PESO  SERGIO  PEREIRA                SUPER BIKE           1:20:54         22.2 
    2  950 PESO  GILBER NASCIMENTO SANTOS  NASC                      1:23:05    2:12 21.7 
    3  946 PESO  DAIVISON  SANTANA              VISUAL BIKE          1:25:30    4:37 21.1 
    4  951 PESO  MAICON  VENTAPANE THOMAZ       MTB CARAPEBUS        1:26:50    5:57 20.7 
    5  944 PESO  ARTHUR  CASAGRANDE JARDIM DE S BIKE LAGOS           1:28:21    7:28 20.4 
    6  945 PESO  BRUNO  FERRAZ                                       1:34:08   13:15 19.1 
    7  948 PESO  FERNANDO  BATISTA              AVULSO               1:34:29   13:36 19.1 
    8  947 PESO  DEJAIR  BARCELLOS              MTB CARAPEBUS        2:12:45   51:52 13.6 
 

                    ********** DUPLA-MISTA  **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  198 DUMI  PAULA DE CÁSSIA  GERHARDT      TRINDADE MEDICAL/ROC 2:16:05         17.6 
       199 DUMI  MARCELO  GERHARDT              TRINDADE MEDICAL/ROC 2:16:05    0:01 17.6 
    2  190 DUMI  DOUGLAS  ALMEIDA LOURENçO      SUPER BIKE           3:44:40 1:28:36 10.7 
       191 DUMI  RAQUEL  PALMEIRA               SUPER BIKE           3:44:40 1:28:36 10.7 
    3  195 DUMI  JOELMA MADUREIRA REIS          VARGINHA SEMPRE GIRA 4:11:21 1:55:17  9.5 
       194 DUMI  HENRIQUE  REIS                 VARGINHA SEMPRE GIRA 4:11:21 1:55:17  9.5 

                 ********** OPEN-40K-FEMININO  **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  711 OP40F ALESSANDRA  MOTHA              AVULSO               1:59:37         20.1 
    2  696 OP40F ROBERTA  FLORINDO RODRIGUES    LAGOS RACING         2:45:49   46:13 14.5 
    3  687 OP40F CAROLINE  BRAGANCA             BIKE LAGOS           2:54:35   54:58 13.7 
    4  689 OP40F RENATA  FERNANDES P C COSTA    SUPER BIKE           3:04:39 1:05:03 13.0 
    5  816 OP40F YASMIN RIBEIRO RODRIGUES       PRIME BIKE           3:39:50 1:40:14 10.9 

                 ********** OPEN-30K-FEMININO  **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  965 OP30F FERNANDA  TORRES               AVULSO               1:30:45         19.8 
    2  955 OP30F MARISTELA SAVICZKI                                  1:36:36    5:51 18.6 
    3  954 OP30F PAMELLA FONTENELE                                   2:28:12   57:27 12.1 

                   ********** DUPLA MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  155 DUPM  LEANDRO  GOMES BERGUERAND      PRIME BIKE MACAÉ     2:06:02         19.0 
       154 DUPM  ELIZARDO  GODIM DE OLIVEIRA    PRIME BIKE MACAÉ     2:06:02         19.0 
    2  156 DUPM  ERALDO  JUNIOR                 PRIME BIKE           2:25:00   18:58 16.6 
       157 DUPM  FELIPE KELLY GOMES             PRIME BIKE           2:25:05   19:03 16.5 

Página 2



RESULTADO FINAL PEDAL DO MILHO
    3  161 DUPM  UBIRAJARA DO AMARAL DE PAULA S AVULSO               2:27:15   21:13 16.3 
       160 DUPM  JOãO PAULO  MENDES DE VASCONCE AVULSO               2:27:15   21:13 16.3 
    4  149 DUPM  ROGERIO LOUZADA                BIKEPARTS            2:27:58   21:56 16.2 
       148 DUPM  ADEIMAR  CARVALHO              BIKEPARTS            2:27:58   21:56 16.2 

           ********** MASTER-D2 65-99-ANOS-MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  890 6599M OSVALDO LUIZ  MORAES BARCELLOS BASE TREINAMENTO     2:34:08         15.6 
    2  882 6599M MOISÉS  AGOSTINHO              VENTURA BIKE         2:47:17   13:10 14.3 
    3  869 6599M ALMIR  MARINHO DE SÁ           BIKE LAGOS           3:00:29   26:22 13.3 

           ********** MASTER-D1 60-64-ANOS-MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  863 6064M SABINO SALES DE OLIVIERA       ROCHA SPORTS         2:05:59         19.1 
    2  827 6064M DAVI JOSE MACHADO              CYCLING TEAM         2:08:52    2:54 18.6 
    3  867 6064M VALDECI  MEDEIROS DA SILVA     AVULSO               2:21:30   15:32 17.0 
    4  859 6064M REGINALDO  RANGEL FAUSTINO     PRIME BIKE           2:36:47   30:48 15.3 
    5  806 6064M ABRAHAO  NUNES                 MACAé PEDAL          2:55:35   49:36 13.7 
    6  831 6064M MáRCIO DE OLIVEIRA  OLIVEIRA   ACICAF               3:00:31   54:33 13.3 
 

            ********** JUVENIL 15-16-ANOS-MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  624 1516M DAVID CâNDIDO NAVEGA  CâNDIDO  M2R                  2:05:23         19.1 
    2  619 1516M DAVI ELIAS  BARRETO            2R BIKE SHOP         2:05:28    0:06 19.1 
    3  625 1516M DEYVD CANDIDO NAVEGA  CANDIDO  M2R                  2:15:32   10:09 17.7 
    4  628 1516M EDUARDO SOUZA                  NãO TENHO EQUIPE     2:16:52   11:30 17.5 

             ********** JUNIOR 17-18-ANOS-MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  658 1718M DANIEL  DE AQUINO AIRES FARIA  BOLSA ATLETA NOVA IG 2:04:03         19.3 
    2  662 1718M DAVI DOS SANTOS                AVULSO               2:07:46    3:43 18.8 
    3  675 1718M ERIK  MELO                     PONTUAL BIKE TEAM    2:17:37   13:34 17.4 
    4  649 1718M GABRIEL  BODNARASEC PINHEIRO   P2A                  2:26:45   22:42 16.4 

                  ********** E-BIKE MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
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RESULTADO FINAL PEDAL DO MILHO
    1  230 EBIKM LUCIANO FONSECA  PAES          PRIME BIKE           1:07:50         35.4 
    2  218 EBIKM EDUARDO  FREITAS               PRIME BIKE           1:08:32    0:42 35.0 
    3  249 EBIKM WAGNER  ALMEIDA                WAV TREINAMENTOS     1:12:15    4:25 33.2 
    4  248 EBIKM VANDERLEI  RIBEIRO             RIO BONITO CYCLING T 1:15:00    7:11 32.0 
    5  237 EBIKM RODRIGO  LOUREIRO              PRIME BIKE           1:18:40   10:50 30.5 
    6  213 EBIKM EDIVALDO  DAUDT                CANELAS DE FERRO     1:23:18   15:29 28.8 
    7  166 EBIKM CLAUDOMIRO DA SILVA OLIVEIRA                        1:24:57   17:07 28.3 
    8  236 EBIKM PATRICK GARCIA  HENRIQUE MACHA REALEZA              1:31:51   24:01 26.1 
    9  331 EBIKM CLAUDIO A CARNEIRO                                  1:32:57   25:08 25.8 
   10  243 EBIKM UEVERTON  DUARTE GUIMARARãES   AVULSO               1:34:22   26:33 25.4 
   11  231 EBIKM PAOLO  WERNECK ORLANDO                              1:52:19   44:30 21.4 
   12  225 EBIKM GERALDO  JúNIOR                PEDAL CLIPA & DESCLI 4:23:42 3:15:53  9.1 

                 ********** OPEN-30K-MASCULINO  **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  937 OP30M LUíS FELLIPHE GONçALVES GUIMAR EQUIPE FARAÓ SEM FRE 1:06:23         27.1 
    2  917 OP30M DANIEL  FRANCISCO DE LIMA      R.B                  1:11:11    4:48 25.3 
    3  931 OP30M EDIMILDO  SAMPAIO CARDOSO      BIKE LAGOS           1:11:43    5:20 25.1 
    4  935 OP30M JOSIANO  MANGAIA               MTB CARAPEBUS        1:16:45   10:22 23.5 
    5  933 OP30M HEITOR  ALMEIDA                MEGA LAGOS SPORT     1:17:36   11:13 23.2 
    6  932 OP30M FILIPE  XAVIER                 SUPERBIKE            1:19:47   13:24 22.6 
    7  964 OP30M MARIO SERGIO CORVELO                                1:21:03   14:40 22.2 
    8  961 OP30M JUAN  MAGALDI                  PRIME BIKE, MAGALDI  1:21:29   15:06 22.1 
    9  968 OP30M CARLOS JOSE DE ASSIS BARBOSA                        1:29:52   23:29 20.0 
   10  962 OP30M DAVI COUTINHO FERREIRA                              1:32:09   25:46 19.5 
   11  934 OP30M LUCAS CARVALHO DE SOUZA                             1:32:23   26:00 19.5 
   12  272 OP30M ADRIANO  SALLES                AVULSO               1:36:26   30:03 18.7 
   13  870 OP30M EDMILSON  BEZERRA DE SOUSA     SUPER BIKE           1:48:09   41:46 16.6 
   14  967 OP30M JOEL  GONçALVES DA SILVA       AVULSO               1:50:59   44:36 16.2 
   15  966 OP30M VALDINEI  PESSANHA             AVULSO               1:52:29   46:06 16.0 
   16  940 OP30M ROY GREGóRIO  PEREIRA MASCAREN AVULSO               2:10:17 1:03:54 13.8 
   17  953 OP30M MARCO ANTONIO MARTICORENA VALE                      2:28:12 1:21:49 12.1 
 

                 ********** OPEN-40K-MASCULINO  **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  118 OP40M LEANDRO  DOS SANTOS PEREIRA    BIKE LAGOS           2:02:51         19.5 
    2  102 OP40M ANDRé OLIVEIRA DAS  CHAGAS                          2:04:34    1:43 19.3 
    3  147 OP40M WESLLEY  GOMES DAUDT           SUPER BIKE           2:05:38    2:47 19.1 
    4  121 OP40M LUIS ALBERTO  NEVES RODRIGUES  ADDP FACTOR TEEM     2:08:11    5:20 18.7 
    5  114 OP40M FILLIPE  MOREIRA               PRIME BIKE           2:08:48    5:57 18.6 
    6  137 OP40M RUDSON  LUCAS                  SUPER BIKE           2:08:50    5:59 18.6 
    7  139 OP40M THIAGO  SANTOS                 VIP TUR              2:10:06    7:15 18.4 
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RESULTADO FINAL PEDAL DO MILHO
    8  134 OP40M PEDRO HENRIQUE  VERíSSIMO MIRA LATINI RACING        2:14:13   11:22 17.9 
    9  129 OP40M MARTIN  HEINRICH               URBAN MOVING SYSTEM  2:15:05   12:14 17.8 
   10  173 OP40M IZANI  TEIXEIRA                SUPER BIKE           2:15:32   12:42 17.7 
   11  124 OP40M MANOEL  MARIA SAMPAIO ANTUNES  ADDP                 2:16:07   13:16 17.6 
   12  120 OP40M LUCIANO  DE OLIVEIRA PRATES    CANELA DE FERRO      2:17:40   14:49 17.4 
   13  108 OP40M DENIS  MOURA                   AMAZONAS BIKE        2:17:43   14:52 17.4 
   14  146 OP40M WENDEL  FERREIRA GOMES         PHELPS               2:19:54   17:03 17.2 
   15  135 OP40M PEDRO JOAQUIM  COUTINHO        ADDP                 2:19:57   17:06 17.1 
   16  107 OP40M DAVID  JORGE                   TCHOTCHOMERE         2:20:09   17:18 17.1 
   17  212 OP40M CARLOS  MARMOLEJO RAMIREZ      AVULSO               2:20:24   17:33 17.1 
   18  151 OP40M FLAVIO FONSECA COUTINHO                             2:21:35   18:44 17.0 
   19  164 OP40M EDILSON ALEJANDRO  HENAO       AVULSO               2:21:35   18:45 17.0 
   20  112 OP40M DIEGO  RODRIGUES               AVULSO               2:23:36   20:45 16.7 
   21  141 OP40M VICTOR  RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA  EQUIPE DO VENENO     2:26:35   23:44 16.4 
   22  144 OP40M WELLINGTON  MACHADO MOREIRA    ADDP FACTOR TEEM     2:27:36   24:45 16.3 
   23  131 OP40M MATEUS  AMORIM DE LIMA         BIKE LAGOS           2:27:37   24:46 16.3 
   24  115 OP40M FRANCISMAR  GARCIA LEITE       PHELPS               2:29:41   26:50 16.0 
   25  116 OP40M MATHEUS PEREIRA PINHEIRO                            2:35:10   32:19 15.5 
   26  127 OP40M MARLON  ANTUNES                PATENTE RACE TEAM    2:43:49   40:58 14.7 
   27  162 OP40M ALEX  HELEODORO - MUNDO MTB    SUPER BIKE           2:46:46   43:55 14.4 
   28  117 OP40M JUAREZ  TAVARES                LAGOS RANCIG         2:49:08   46:17 14.2 
   29  106 OP40M AUGUSTO CESAR                  EQUIPE DO VENENO     3:21:22 1:18:31 11.9 
   30  142 OP40M VITOR  BERBAT                  EQUIPE VENENO        3:31:01 1:28:10 11.4 
   31  145 OP40M WELLISON  SALVADOR             JWBIKES              3:31:35 1:28:44 11.3 
   32  138 OP40M THIAGO  CORDEIRO               AVULSO               3:50:19 1:47:28 10.4 
   33  140 OP40M THULIO  RIBAS                  AVULSO               3:50:20 1:47:29 10.4 
   34  119 OP40M LEONARDO DE SOUZA RODRIGUES    EQUIPE BLACK         3:55:04 1:52:13 10.2 
   35  136 OP40M RODRIGO  RAMOS NICOLAU                              3:58:30 1:55:39 10.1 
   36  132 OP40M MAURíCIO  DE LIMA SILVA        CHOKITO LANCHES      4:23:49 2:20:58  9.1 
   37  113 OP40M DIEGO GIL  SENOS MAJELLA       AVULSO               4:57:49 2:54:58  8.1 

                   ********** ELITE MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  345 ELIM  MAICKE RENê  MONTEIRO PEREIRA  SWIFT CARBON RIBEIRã 2:16:14         24.7 
    2  343 ELIM  FELIPE  MARQUES                SWIFT PRO CYCLING    2:16:15    0:01 24.7 
    3  344 ELIM  JOÃO  JUNIOR                   PRIME BIKE           2:30:14   14:01 22.4 
    4  342 ELIM  BRUNO CESAR DE SOUZA  COSTA    BRUTUS BIKE          2:36:26   20:12 21.5 
    5  359 ELIM  RAFAEL MARTINS                                      2:41:15   25:02 20.8 
    6  348 ELIM  WILLIAN  NASCIMENTO            M2R                  2:43:56   27:42 20.5 
    7  347 ELIM  MARCIEL CORREA                 AVULSO               2:44:00   27:46 20.5 

             ********** SUB-23 19-22-ANOS-MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
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    1  251 1922M OTáVIO  PERES                  JW BIKES             2:51:32         19.6 
    2  252 1922M PEDRO  MARINS                  SUPER BIKE RACE TEAM 3:14:57   23:25 17.2 
    3  254 1922M RUAN  NOGUEIRA MOREIRA         PEDAL DAS 9          4:17:05 1:25:33 13.1 
 

             ********** SUB-30 23-29-ANOS-MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  382 2329M RUAN DOMINGOS                                       2:27:43         22.7 
    2  255 2329M JOEMERSON  WILEMEN             JW BIKES             2:51:32   23:50 19.6 
    3  259 2329M MATEUS  FERREIRA DA SILVA                           2:53:21   25:38 19.4 
    4  260 2329M MATHEUS  ALMEIDA               LAGOS RACING         3:18:10   50:27 17.0 
    5  321 2329M JORGE LUIZ PEREIRA                                  3:20:48   53:05 16.7 
    6  257 2329M KEVIN  SILVA                   BIKEPARTS_RO         3:36:39 1:08:56 15.5 

           ********** MASTER-A1 30-34-ANOS-MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  267 3034M MARCOS PAULO ANDRADE DA CONCEI PATENTE RACE TEAM    2:21:26         23.8 
    2  268 3034M MAXWELL  LIMA                  BRUTUS BIKE          2:34:23   12:57 21.8 
    3  271 3034M YAGO  ANDRADE BARROCO PAULA    CICLE CALONARK       2:44:33   23:08 20.4 
    4  264 3034M ITALO  MAGALHãES               MEGA LAGOS           2:45:56   24:30 20.2 
    5  269 3034M MISAEL  PALMA                  EQUIPE BIKEPARTS RO  2:51:44   30:18 19.6 
    6  262 3034M FAUSTO  AGUIAR                 AVULSO               2:52:18   30:52 19.5 
    7  263 3034M FILIPE  DE SOUSA DUARTE        OFICIAL BIKE         2:53:03   31:37 19.4 
    8  261 3034M BERNARDO  ZAMBELLI             TURMA DO PEDAL TERES 3:00:22   38:56 18.6 

           ********** MASTER-A2 35-39-ANOS-MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  284 3539M ITALO  DE LIMA FERNANDES                            2:28:25         22.6 
    2  276 3539M CLEBER  HIAT                   AVULSO               2:29:12    0:47 22.5 
    3  285 3539M JOMAR DE MENDONçA CODEçO       NINE BIKE            2:30:00    1:36 22.4 
    4  363 3539M TIAGO CRUZ PESSANHA                                 2:34:41    6:17 21.7 
    5  290 3539M RELYSON  CARVALHO SILVA        WOLFTREINAMENTOESPEC 2:41:16   12:51 20.8 
    6  275 3539M ANTôNIO ALSION FERREIRA DE SOU DESAGRUPADOS         2:43:40   15:15 20.5 
    7  287 3539M LUIS  FERNANDO                 TEAM PEDAL COMPANY   2:44:01   15:36 20.5 
    8  286 3539M KAIO CéZAR DA SILVA  CORDEIRO  KAIO CéZAR BIKE SHOP 2:44:22   15:58 20.4 
    9  288 3539M MARCO AURELIO  LIMA LOPES      LAGOSRACING          2:47:20   18:56 20.1 
   10  278 3539M FILIPE  OLIVEIRA               LAGOSRACING          2:54:51   26:27 19.2 
   11  283 3539M HUGO  PEREZ CARVALHO           LAGOS RANCING        2:59:15   30:51 18.7 
   12  280 3539M GILBERTO  DE AZEVEDO AMORIM    LIDER BIKE SHOP      4:59:39 2:31:15 11.2 

           ********** MASTER-B1 40-44-ANOS-MASCULINO **********
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RESULTADO FINAL PEDAL DO MILHO

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  302 4044M IZAíAS  DE OLIVEIRA TEIXEIRA   ELITEBIKESHOW PREF D 2:18:06         24.3 
    2  300 4044M FáBIO  PEREIRA                                      2:25:50    7:44 23.0 
    3  349 4044M ADRIANO MALDONADO SANTOS                            2:27:27    9:21 22.8 
    4  296 4044M CARLOS HENRIQUE DE  GOMES      RAFAEL BIKE ELéTRICA 2:27:37    9:32 22.8 
    5  292 4044M ANDRE  DE OLIVEIRA             LAGOS RACING         2:36:37   18:32 21.5 
    6  307 4044M LUIZ FILIPE  TEIXEIRA          IBS                  2:38:39   20:34 21.2 
    7  301 4044M FELIPE  ZARUR                  PRIME BIKE           2:39:07   21:02 21.1 
    8  298 4044M DEYVISSON  FRANCO DE SOUZA     AVULSO               2:44:20   26:14 20.4 
    9  308 4044M MAX ROBERTO  ROSADO LOPES      PRIME BIKE           2:46:13   28:08 20.2 
   10  306 4044M JUNIOR  SIMOES                                      3:07:55   49:49 17.9 
   11  304 4044M JEDIAEL  TEIXEIRA                                   3:12:49   54:44 17.4 
   12  295 4044M BRUNO ALESSANDRO  LIMA DA SILV RAFAEL BIKE ELÉTRICA 3:13:04   54:59 17.4 
   13  294 4044M BRUNO  ALVES PEREIRA           AVULSO               3:28:30 1:10:25 16.1 
 

           ********** MASTER-B2 45-49-ANOS-MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  315 4549M JOSENILDO  AREAS VIEIRA        FRANCêS TREINAMENTO/ 2:37:10         21.4 
    2  318 4549M SHERLON  VALENÇA               AMAZONAS BIKE - ACER 2:50:47   13:38 19.7 
    3  316 4549M LEONAM  PORTUGAL CUNHA         VEM NA RODA PODCAST  2:57:30   20:21 18.9 
    4  320 4549M VAGNER  STOCCO GOTARDO         JW BIKES             2:57:55   20:45 18.9 
    5  313 4549M FABRICIO  LOFRANO              DOM FABRICIO SPORTS  3:00:14   23:05 18.6 
    6  312 4549M CARLOS MAGNO  TRINDADE VIANA   GERANDO KMS          3:02:20   25:10 18.4 
    7  323 4549M WLADEMIR  PEREIRA PALHINHA     TEAM PEDAL COMPANY   3:05:10   28:00 18.1 
    8  322 4549M WILLIAMS XAVIER DO COUTO  XAVI LAGOS RAING          3:06:57   29:48 18.0 
    9  314 4549M JESIEL  FARIAS                 PRIME BIKE           3:12:34   35:25 17.4 
   10  319 4549M SIDNEY  ALVES                  AVULSO               3:12:50   35:40 17.4 

           ********** MASTER-C1 50-54-ANOS-MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  334 5054M PAULO CESAR  BRUM GABRY        PRIME BIKE           2:31:34         22.2 
    2  327 5054M CéSAR  CUNHA MAGALHãES         IBS FRIBURGO         2:38:40    7:06 21.2 
    3  332 5054M LUíS CLáUDIO  BRUM GABRY       PRIME BIKE           2:39:08    7:34 21.1 
    4  330 5054M GUSTAVO  SOARES                                     3:18:20   46:46 16.9 
    5  336 5054M CARLOS ANDRé VASCONCELOS DA SI ROMPENDO EM Fé       3:19:31   47:57 16.8 
    6  325 5054M BRUNO  SCHOTTZ                 AVULSO               3:21:17   49:44 16.7 
    7  324 5054M ANDRé  QUIRINO DE ABREU        JW BIKES             3:21:53   50:19 16.6 
    8  333 5054M PAULO  SERGIO NUNES DOS SANTOS                      3:46:22 1:14:49 14.8 

           ********** MASTER-C2 55-59-ANOS-MASCULINO **********
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RESULTADO FINAL PEDAL DO MILHO

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  337 5559M CLAUDIO ROBETO  ALVES DE SOUZA BOLSA ATLETA RJ      2:25:18         23.1 
    2  338 5559M MARCIO AUGUSTO  GRIPP          PRIME BIKE MACAé     2:54:12   28:55 19.3 
    3  277 5559M CARLOS JORGE DE SOUZA AUGUSTO                       3:11:13   45:56 17.6 
    4  339 5559M ROBERTO  CLAUDIO               ELITE SERRA BIKE     3:12:08   46:50 17.5 
    5  341 5559M WAGNER  JORGE DA SILVA         BúZIOS MTB           3:13:07   47:49 17.4 

                 ********** OPEN-56k MASCULINO **********

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  289 OP56M NATANAEL  MENDES FONSECA       AVULSO               2:25:49         23.0 
    2  282 OP56M HERMES  MENDES                 AVULSO               2:27:32    1:43 22.8 
    3  311 OP56M ÁUREO  GOMES                   AVULSO               2:37:41   11:52 21.3 
    4  355 OP56M LEONARDO  ALECRIM              PEDAL DAS 9          2:46:57   21:08 20.1 
    5  354 OP56M HERMES  SANTOS                 LAGOS RACING         2:47:14   21:25 20.1 
    6  350 OP56M ALEXANDRE  LINS                                     2:54:51   29:02 19.2 
    7  305 OP56M PHILIPPE DA SILVA              REALITY TRADER-BIKE  2:59:17   33:28 18.7 
    8  352 OP56M ANDRÉ GUSTAVO  BEER DE ANDRADE BUZIOS MTB           3:02:02   36:13 18.5 
    9  265 OP56M JOSE YOVANY  VILLA LOTERO      AVULSO               3:03:05   37:16 18.4 
   10  358 OP56M THYAGO F.  CARVALHO                                 3:09:47   43:58 17.7 
   11  353 OP56M DANILO  SOARES                 BIKE LAGOS           3:16:58   51:09 17.1 
   12  361 OP56M JORGE FELIPE LEITE FERNANDES                        3:17:00   51:11 17.1 
   13  328 OP56M ERVAL  MANOEL LINDEN JUNIOR    JW BIKES             3:24:15   58:26 16.5 
   14  329 OP56M FÁBIO DA SILVA  SADER          AVULSO               3:37:45 1:11:56 15.4 
   15  317 OP56M RAFAEL  SARMENTO               JWBIKES              3:38:28 1:12:39 15.4 
   16  351 OP56M ALEXANDRE CéSAR  LOBO GOMES    DIHIIT               4:07:36 1:41:47 13.6 

                             3ª PEDAL DO MILHO
                        BICUDA PEQUENA - MACAÉ / RJ
                                17/08/2025

                      ***** GERAL 40k MASCULINO *****

Coloc No.  Cat Categ Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== === ===== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  118   1 OP40M OP40M LEANDRO  DOS SANTOS PEREIRA    BIKE LAGOS           2:02:51         19.5 
    2  658   1 1718M 1718M DANIEL  DE AQUINO AIRES FARIA  BOLSA ATLETA NOVA IG 2:04:03    1:12 19.3 
    3  102   2 OP40M OP40M ANDRé OLIVEIRA DAS  CHAGAS                          2:04:34    1:43 19.3 
    4  624   1 1516M 1516M DAVID CâNDIDO NAVEGA  CâNDIDO  M2R                  2:05:23    2:32 19.1 
    5  619   2 1516M 1516M DAVI ELIAS  BARRETO            2R BIKE SHOP         2:05:28    2:37 19.1 
    6  147   3 OP40M OP40M WESLLEY  GOMES DAUDT           SUPER BIKE           2:05:38    2:47 19.1 
    7  863   1 6064M 6064M SABINO SALES DE OLIVIERA       ROCHA SPORTS         2:05:59    3:08 19.1 
    8  155   1 DUPM  DUPM  LEANDRO  GOMES BERGUERAND      PRIME BIKE MACAÉ     2:06:02    3:11 19.0 
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RESULTADO FINAL PEDAL DO MILHO
    9  154   2 DUPM  DUPM  ELIZARDO  GODIM DE OLIVEIRA    PRIME BIKE MACAÉ     2:06:02    3:11 19.0 
   10  662   2 1718M 1718M DAVI DOS SANTOS                AVULSO               2:07:46    4:55 18.8 
   11  121   4 OP40M OP40M LUIS ALBERTO  NEVES RODRIGUES  ADDP FACTOR TEEM     2:08:11    5:20 18.7 
   12  114   5 OP40M OP40M FILLIPE  MOREIRA               PRIME BIKE           2:08:48    5:57 18.6 
   13  137   6 OP40M OP40M RUDSON  LUCAS                  SUPER BIKE           2:08:50    5:59 18.6 
   14  827   2 6064M 6064M DAVI JOSE MACHADO              CYCLING TEAM         2:08:52    6:01 18.6 
   15  139   7 OP40M OP40M THIAGO  SANTOS                 VIP TUR              2:10:06    7:15 18.4 
   16  134   8 OP40M OP40M PEDRO HENRIQUE  VERíSSIMO MIRA LATINI RACING        2:14:13   11:22 17.9 
   17  129   9 OP40M OP40M MARTIN  HEINRICH               URBAN MOVING SYSTEM  2:15:05   12:14 17.8 
   18  625   3 1516M 1516M DEYVD CANDIDO NAVEGA  CANDIDO  M2R                  2:15:32   12:41 17.7 
   19  173  10 OP40M OP40M IZANI  TEIXEIRA                SUPER BIKE           2:15:32   12:42 17.7 
   20  124  11 OP40M OP40M MANOEL  MARIA SAMPAIO ANTUNES  ADDP                 2:16:07   13:16 17.6 
   21  628   4 1516M 1516M EDUARDO SOUZA                  NãO TENHO EQUIPE     2:16:52   14:01 17.5 
   22  675   3 1718M 1718M ERIK  MELO                     PONTUAL BIKE TEAM    2:17:37   14:46 17.4 
   23  120  12 OP40M OP40M LUCIANO  DE OLIVEIRA PRATES    CANELA DE FERRO      2:17:40   14:49 17.4 
   24  108  13 OP40M OP40M DENIS  MOURA                   AMAZONAS BIKE        2:17:43   14:52 17.4 
   25  146  14 OP40M OP40M WENDEL  FERREIRA GOMES         PHELPS               2:19:54   17:03 17.2 
   26  135  15 OP40M OP40M PEDRO JOAQUIM  COUTINHO        ADDP                 2:19:57   17:06 17.1 
   27  107  16 OP40M OP40M DAVID  JORGE                   TCHOTCHOMERE         2:20:09   17:18 17.1 
   28  212  17 OP40M OP40M CARLOS  MARMOLEJO RAMIREZ      AVULSO               2:20:24   17:33 17.1 
   29  867   3 6064M 6064M VALDECI  MEDEIROS DA SILVA     AVULSO               2:21:30   18:39 17.0 
   30  151  18 OP40M OP40M FLAVIO FONSECA COUTINHO                             2:21:35   18:44 17.0 
   31  164  19 OP40M OP40M EDILSON ALEJANDRO  HENAO       AVULSO               2:21:35   18:45 17.0 
   32  112  20 OP40M OP40M DIEGO  RODRIGUES               AVULSO               2:23:36   20:45 16.7 
   33  156   3 DUPM  DUPM  ERALDO  JUNIOR                 PRIME BIKE           2:25:00   22:09 16.6 
   34  157   4 DUPM  DUPM  FELIPE KELLY GOMES             PRIME BIKE           2:25:05   22:14 16.5 
   35  141  21 OP40M OP40M VICTOR  RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA  EQUIPE DO VENENO     2:26:35   23:44 16.4 
   36  649   4 1718M 1718M GABRIEL  BODNARASEC PINHEIRO   P2A                  2:26:45   23:54 16.4 
   37  161   5 DUPM  DUPM  UBIRAJARA DO AMARAL DE PAULA S AVULSO               2:27:15   24:24 16.3 
   38  160   6 DUPM  DUPM  JOãO PAULO  MENDES DE VASCONCE                      2:27:15   24:24 16.3 
   39  144  22 OP40M OP40M WELLINGTON  MACHADO MOREIRA    ADDP FACTOR TEEM     2:27:36   24:45 16.3 
   40  131  23 OP40M OP40M MATEUS  AMORIM DE LIMA         BIKE LAGOS           2:27:37   24:46 16.3 
   41  149   7 DUPM  DUPM  ROGERIO LOUZADA                BIKEPARTS            2:27:58   25:07 16.2 
   42  148   8 DUPM  DUPM  ADEIMAR  CARVALHO              BIKEPARTS            2:27:58   25:07 16.2 
   43  115  24 OP40M OP40M FRANCISMAR  GARCIA LEITE       PHELPS               2:29:41   26:50 16.0 
   44  890   1 6599M 6599M OSVALDO LUIZ  MORAES BARCELLOS BASE TREINAMENTO     2:34:08   31:17 15.6 
   45  116  25 OP40M OP40M MATHEUS PEREIRA PINHEIRO                            2:35:10   32:19 15.5 
   46  859   4 6064M 6064M REGINALDO  RANGEL FAUSTINO     PRIME BIKE           2:36:47   33:56 15.3 
   47  127  26 OP40M OP40M MARLON  ANTUNES                PATENTE RACE TEAM    2:43:49   40:58 14.7 
   48  162  27 OP40M OP40M ALEX  HELEODORO - MUNDO MTB    SUPER BIKE           2:46:46   43:55 14.4 
   49  882   2 6599M 6599M MOISÉS  AGOSTINHO              VENTURA BIKE         2:47:17   44:26 14.3 
   50  117  28 OP40M OP40M JUAREZ  TAVARES                LAGOS RANCIG         2:49:08   46:17 14.2 
   51  806   5 6064M 6064M ABRAHAO  NUNES                 MACAé PEDAL          2:55:35   52:44 13.7 
   52  869   3 6599M 6599M ALMIR  MARINHO DE SÁ           BIKE LAGOS           3:00:29   57:38 13.3 
   53  831   6 6064M 6064M MáRCIO DE OLIVEIRA  OLIVEIRA   ACICAF               3:00:31   57:40 13.3 
   54  106  29 OP40M OP40M AUGUSTO CESAR                  EQUIPE DO VENENO     3:21:22 1:18:31 11.9 
   55  142  30 OP40M OP40M VITOR  BERBAT                  EQUIPE VENENO        3:31:01 1:28:10 11.4 
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RESULTADO FINAL PEDAL DO MILHO
   56  145  31 OP40M OP40M WELLISON  SALVADOR             JWBIKES              3:31:35 1:28:44 11.3 
   57  138  32 OP40M OP40M THIAGO  CORDEIRO               AVULSO               3:50:19 1:47:28 10.4 
   58  140  33 OP40M OP40M THULIO  RIBAS                  AVULSO               3:50:20 1:47:29 10.4 
   59  119  34 OP40M OP40M LEONARDO DE SOUZA RODRIGUES    EQUIPE BLACK         3:55:04 1:52:13 10.2 
   60  136  35 OP40M OP40M RODRIGO  RAMOS NICOLAU                              3:58:30 1:55:39 10.1 
   61  132  36 OP40M OP40M MAURíCIO  DE LIMA SILVA        CHOKITO LANCHES      4:23:49 2:20:58  9.1 
   62  113  37 OP40M OP40M DIEGO GIL  SENOS MAJELLA       AVULSO               4:57:49 2:54:58  8.1 

                            3ª PEDAL DO MILHO
                        BICUDA PEQUENA - MACAÉ / RJ
                                17/08/2025

                        ***** GERAL feminino *****

Coloc No.  Cat Categ Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== === ===== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  711   1 OP40F OP40F ALESSANDRA  MOTHA              AVULSO               1:59:37         20.1 
    2  715   1 4049F 4049F DAIANA  MARTINS                IBS FRIBURGO/ BREDER 2:02:10    2:34 19.6 
    3  171   1 3039F 3039F ALINI  PORTELA SILVA           WOLFTREINAMENTOESPEC 2:12:33   12:57 18.1 
    4  712   2 3039F 3039F ELIZABETH  CHAGAS DA SILVA TEI M2R                  2:17:52   18:16 17.4 
    5  723   1 ELIF  ELIF  MARIA EDUARDA  ANDRADE         TERESóPOLIS RJ       2:20:42   21:05 17.1 
    6  718   2 4049F 4049F GIRLEY  MARIA                  DOM FABRICIO SPORTS  2:26:31   26:55 16.4 
    7  720   1 5099F 5099F ALESSANDRA  COUTO DE ALMEIDA B LAGOS RACING         2:28:35   28:59 16.2 
    8  716   3 4049F 4049F EMANUELE MENDONÇA  CESAR CORDE RAFAEL BIKE ELÉTRICA 2:30:14   30:38 16.0 
    9  713   3 3039F 3039F VANESSA  RAMALHO PAULA         PRIMEBIKE            2:32:41   33:04 15.7 
   10  714   4 4049F 4049F CLáUDIA MáRCIA PEREIRA MOSER   RAFAEL BIKE ELéTRICA 2:32:41   33:05 15.7 
   11  721   2 ELIF  ELIF  CINTIA  DE ALMEIDA DA COSTA    ROCHA SPORTS         2:45:40   46:03 14.5 
   12  696   2 OP40F OP40F ROBERTA  FLORINDO RODRIGUES    LAGOS RACING         2:45:49   46:13 14.5 
   13  687   3 OP40F OP40F CAROLINE  BRAGANCA             BIKE LAGOS           2:54:35   54:58 13.7 
   14  689   4 OP40F OP40F RENATA  FERNANDES P C COSTA    SUPER BIKE           3:04:39 1:05:03 13.0 
   15  816   5 OP40F OP40F YASMIN RIBEIRO RODRIGUES       PRIME BIKE           3:39:50 1:40:14 10.9 

                            3ª PEDAL DO MILHO
                        BICUDA PEQUENA - MACAÉ / RJ
                                17/08/2025

                     ***** GERAL 56 KM MASCULINO *****

Coloc No.  Cat Categ Categ Nome                           Equipe               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== === ===== ===== ============================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  345   1 ELIM  ELIM  MAICKE RENê  MONTEIRO PEREIRA  SWIFT CARBON RIBEIRã 2:16:14         24.7 
    2  343   2 ELIM  ELIM  FELIPE  MARQUES                SWIFT PRO CYCLING    2:16:15    0:01 24.7 
    3  302   1 4044M 4044M IZAíAS  DE OLIVEIRA TEIXEIRA   ELITEBIKESHOW PREF D 2:18:06    1:52 24.3 
    4  267   1 3034M 3034M MARCOS PAULO ANDRADE DA CONCEI PATENTE RACE TEAM    2:21:26    5:12 23.8 
    5  337   1 5559M 5559M CLAUDIO ROBETO  ALVES DE SOUZA BOLSA ATLETA RJ      2:25:18    9:04 23.1 
    6  289   1 OP56M OP56M NATANAEL  MENDES FONSECA       AVULSO               2:25:49    9:36 23.0 
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RESULTADO FINAL PEDAL DO MILHO
    7  300   2 4044M 4044M FáBIO  PEREIRA                                      2:25:50    9:36 23.0 
    8  349   3 4044M 4044M ADRIANO MALDONADO SANTOS                            2:27:27   11:13 22.8 
    9  282   2 OP56M OP56M HERMES  MENDES                 AVULSO               2:27:32   11:18 22.8 
   10  296   4 4044M 4044M CARLOS HENRIQUE DE  GOMES      RAFAEL BIKE ELéTRICA 2:27:37   11:24 22.8 
   11  382   1 2329M 2329M RUAN DOMINGOS                                       2:27:43   11:29 22.7 
   12  284   1 3539M 3539M ITALO  DE LIMA FERNANDES                            2:28:25   12:11 22.6 
   13  276   2 3539M 3539M CLEBER  HIAT                   AVULSO               2:29:12   12:58 22.5 
   14  285   3 3539M 3539M JOMAR DE MENDONçA CODEçO       NINE BIKE            2:30:00   13:47 22.4 
   15  344   3 ELIM  ELIM  JOÃO  JUNIOR                   PRIME BIKE           2:30:14   14:01 22.4 
   16  334   1 5054M 5054M PAULO CESAR  BRUM GABRY        PRIME BIKE           2:31:34   15:20 22.2 
   17  268   2 3034M 3034M MAXWELL  LIMA                  BRUTUS BIKE          2:34:23   18:09 21.8 
   18  363   4 3539M 3539M TIAGO CRUZ PESSANHA                                 2:34:41   18:28 21.7 
   19  342   4 ELIM  ELIM  BRUNO CESAR DE SOUZA  COSTA    BRUTUS BIKE          2:36:26   20:12 21.5 
   20  292   5 4044M 4044M ANDRE  DE OLIVEIRA             LAGOS RACING         2:36:37   20:24 21.5 
   21  315   1 4549M 4549M JOSENILDO  AREAS VIEIRA        FRANCêS TREINAMENTO/ 2:37:10   20:56 21.4 
   22  311   3 OP56M OP56M ÁUREO  GOMES                   AVULSO               2:37:41   21:27 21.3 
   23  307   6 4044M 4044M LUIZ FILIPE  TEIXEIRA          IBS                  2:38:39   22:26 21.2 
   24  327   2 5054M 5054M CéSAR  CUNHA MAGALHãES         IBS FRIBURGO         2:38:40   22:26 21.2 
   25  301   7 4044M 4044M FELIPE  ZARUR                  PRIME BIKE           2:39:07   22:54 21.1 
   26  332   3 5054M 5054M LUíS CLáUDIO  BRUM GABRY       PRIME BIKE           2:39:08   22:54 21.1 
   27  359   5 ELIM  ELIM  RAFAEL MARTINS                                      2:41:15   25:02 20.8 
   28  290   5 3539M 3539M RELYSON  CARVALHO SILVA        WOLFTREINAMENTOESPEC 2:41:16   25:02 20.8 
   29  275   6 3539M 3539M ANTôNIO ALSION FERREIRA DE SOU DESAGRUPADOS         2:43:40   27:26 20.5 
   30  348   6 ELIM  ELIM  WILLIAN  NASCIMENTO            M2R                  2:43:56   27:42 20.5 
   31  347   7 ELIM  ELIM  MARCIEL CORREA                 AVULSO               2:44:00   27:46 20.5 
   32  287   7 3539M 3539M LUIS  FERNANDO                 TEAM PEDAL COMPANY   2:44:01   27:47 20.5 
   33  298   8 4044M 4044M DEYVISSON  FRANCO DE SOUZA     AVULSO               2:44:20   28:06 20.4 
   34  286   8 3539M 3539M KAIO CéZAR DA SILVA  CORDEIRO  KAIO CéZAR BIKE SHOP 2:44:22   28:08 20.4 
   35  271   3 3034M 3034M YAGO  ANDRADE BARROCO PAULA    CICLE CALONARK       2:44:33   28:20 20.4 
   36  264   4 3034M 3034M ITALO  MAGALHãES               MEGA LAGOS           2:45:56   29:42 20.2 
   37  308   9 4044M 4044M MAX ROBERTO  ROSADO LOPES      PRIME BIKE           2:46:13   30:00 20.2 
   38  355   4 OP56M OP56M LEONARDO  ALECRIM              PEDAL DAS 9          2:46:57   30:43 20.1 
   39  354   5 OP56M OP56M HERMES  SANTOS                 LAGOS RACING         2:47:14   31:00 20.1 
   40  288   9 3539M 3539M MARCO AURELIO  LIMA LOPES      LAGOSRACING          2:47:20   31:06 20.1 
   41  318   2 4549M 4549M SHERLON  VALENÇA               AMAZONAS BIKE - ACER 2:50:47   34:33 19.7 
   42  255   2 2329M 2329M JOEMERSON  WILEMEN             JW BIKES             2:51:32   35:18 19.6 
   43  251   1 1922M 1922M OTáVIO  PERES                  JW BIKES             2:51:32   35:18 19.6 
   44  269   5 3034M 3034M MISAEL  PALMA                  EQUIPE BIKEPARTS RO  2:51:44   35:30 19.6 
   45  262   6 3034M 3034M FAUSTO  AGUIAR                 AVULSO               2:52:18   36:04 19.5 
   46  263   7 3034M 3034M FILIPE  DE SOUSA DUARTE        OFICIAL BIKE         2:53:03   36:49 19.4 
   47  259   3 2329M 2329M MATEUS  FERREIRA DA SILVA                           2:53:21   37:07 19.4 
   48  338   2 5559M 5559M MARCIO AUGUSTO  GRIPP          PRIME BIKE MACAé     2:54:12   37:58 19.3 
   49  350   6 OP56M OP56M ALEXANDRE  LINS                                     2:54:51   38:37 19.2 
   50  278  10 3539M 3539M FILIPE  OLIVEIRA               LAGOSRACING          2:54:51   38:37 19.2 
   51  316   3 4549M 4549M LEONAM  PORTUGAL CUNHA         VEM NA RODA PODCAST  2:57:30   41:16 18.9 
   52  320   4 4549M 4549M VAGNER  STOCCO GOTARDO         JW BIKES             2:57:55   41:41 18.9 
   53  283  11 3539M 3539M HUGO  PEREZ CARVALHO           LAGOS RANCING        2:59:15   43:01 18.7 
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RESULTADO FINAL PEDAL DO MILHO
   54  305   7 OP56M OP56M PHILIPPE DA SILVA              REALITY TRADER-BIKE  2:59:17   43:03 18.7 
   55  313   5 4549M 4549M FABRICIO  LOFRANO              DOM FABRICIO SPORTS  3:00:14   44:01 18.6 
   56  261   8 3034M 3034M BERNARDO  ZAMBELLI             TURMA DO PEDAL TERES 3:00:22   44:08 18.6 
   57  352   8 OP56M OP56M ANDRÉ GUSTAVO  BEER DE ANDRADE BUZIOS MTB           3:02:02   45:48 18.5 
   58  312   6 4549M 4549M CARLOS MAGNO  TRINDADE VIANA   GERANDO KMS          3:02:20   46:06 18.4 
   59  265   9 OP56M OP56M JOSE YOVANY  VILLA LOTERO      AVULSO               3:03:05   46:51 18.4 
   60  323   7 4549M 4549M WLADEMIR  PEREIRA PALHINHA     TEAM PEDAL COMPANY   3:05:10   48:56 18.1 
   61  322   8 4549M 4549M WILLIAMS XAVIER DO COUTO  XAVI LAGOS RAING          3:06:57   50:43 18.0 
   62  306  10 4044M 4044M JUNIOR  SIMOES                                      3:07:55   51:41 17.9 
   63  358  10 OP56M OP56M THYAGO F.  CARVALHO                                 3:09:47   53:33 17.7 
   64  277   3 5559M 5559M CARLOS JORGE DE SOUZA AUGUSTO                       3:11:13   54:59 17.6 
   65  339   4 5559M 5559M ROBERTO  CLAUDIO               ELITE SERRA BIKE     3:12:08   55:54 17.5 
   66  314   9 4549M 4549M JESIEL  FARIAS                 PRIME BIKE           3:12:34   56:20 17.4 
   67  304  11 4044M 4044M JEDIAEL  TEIXEIRA                                   3:12:49   56:35 17.4 
   68  319  10 4549M 4549M SIDNEY  ALVES                  AVULSO               3:12:50   56:36 17.4 
   69  295  12 4044M 4044M BRUNO ALESSANDRO  LIMA DA SILV RAFAEL BIKE ELÉTRICA 3:13:04   56:50 17.4 
   70  341   5 5559M 5559M WAGNER  JORGE DA SILVA         BúZIOS MTB           3:13:07   56:53 17.4 
   71  252   2 1922M 1922M PEDRO  MARINS                  SUPER BIKE RACE TEAM 3:14:57   58:43 17.2 
   72  353  11 OP56M OP56M DANILO  SOARES                 BIKE LAGOS           3:16:58 1:00:45 17.1 
   73  361  12 OP56M OP56M JORGE FELIPE LEITE FERNANDES                        3:17:00 1:00:46 17.1 
   74  260   4 2329M 2329M MATHEUS  ALMEIDA               LAGOS RACING         3:18:10 1:01:56 17.0 
   75  330   4 5054M 5054M GUSTAVO  SOARES                                     3:18:20 1:02:06 16.9 
   76  336   5 5054M 5054M CARLOS ANDRé VASCONCELOS DA SI ROMPENDO EM Fé       3:19:31 1:03:17 16.8 
   77  321   5 2329M 2329M JORGE LUIZ PEREIRA                                  3:20:48 1:04:34 16.7 
   78  325   6 5054M 5054M BRUNO  SCHOTTZ                 AVULSO               3:21:17 1:05:03 16.7 
   79  324   7 5054M 5054M ANDRé  QUIRINO DE ABREU        JW BIKES             3:21:53 1:05:39 16.6 
   80  328  13 OP56M OP56M ERVAL  MANOEL LINDEN JUNIOR    JW BIKES             3:24:15 1:08:02 16.5 
   81  294  13 4044M 4044M BRUNO  ALVES PEREIRA           AVULSO               3:28:30 1:12:16 16.1 
   82  257   6 2329M 2329M KEVIN  SILVA                   BIKEPARTS_RO         3:36:39 1:20:25 15.5 
   83  329  14 OP56M OP56M FÁBIO DA SILVA  SADER          AVULSO               3:37:45 1:21:32 15.4 
   84  317  15 OP56M OP56M RAFAEL  SARMENTO               JWBIKES              3:38:28 1:22:14 15.4 
   85  333   8 5054M 5054M PAULO  SERGIO NUNES DOS SANTOS                      3:46:22 1:30:08 14.8 
   86  351  16 OP56M OP56M ALEXANDRE CéSAR  LOBO GOMES    DIHIIT               4:07:36 1:51:22 13.6 
   87  254   3 1922M 1922M RUAN  NOGUEIRA MOREIRA         PEDAL DAS 9          4:17:05 2:00:51 13.1 
   88  280  12 3539M 3539M GILBERTO  DE AZEVEDO AMORIM    LIDER BIKE SHOP      4:59:39 2:43:25 11.2 
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